

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 83 of 2016**

Kishan Lal Arora **Versus** Pramod Kumar Agrawal

17/03/2016	<p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.L. Parakh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate for respondents No.1 &amp; 2 on caveat.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Gupta, Government Advocate for the State/ respondents No.5 &amp; 6 on advance copy.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Call for records.</p> <p>Issue notice on I.A. No.1, application for grant of injunction to respondents No. 3 &amp; 4 on payment of P.F. within two weeks.</p> <p>Notices be made returnable in four weeks.</p> <p>In the meantime, learned counsel for the respective respondents may file their reply.</p> <p>Till the next date of hearing, the appellant shall not be dispossessed.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks.</p> <p>Certified copy as per rules.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b></p> <p><b>J u d g e</b></p>	
Rekha		