

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 83 of 2016

Kishan Lal Arora (died) Through Lrs. **Versus** Pramod Kumar Agrawal & Ors.

FA 82/2016

23/01/2023	Shri H.B. Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel appears along with Shri Bhawarlal Parakh and Smt. Swati Agrawal, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Siddharth Rathore, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. None for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4, though served. Shri Ravi Pal Maheshwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent Nos. 5 and 6. Shri H.B. Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the Appellants prays two weeks' time to move an appropriate application for staying the effect and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 30.01.2016 passed in Civil Suit No. 26-A/2012. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after two weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge